Note :- (3) 15 (Fifteen) candidates who have secured 40% marks each for Paper I & II and 50% marks for paper III
(for SC/ST candidates 30% each for Paper I & II and 35% for paper III) marks in the Descriptive Examination are
included in the Short List.  The marks secured by the last candidate in the list is   257.1294 ( Two hundred fifty
seven (point) one two nine four)marks and above, subject to the condition mentioned in Note-2.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for
OneTime Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.